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Calendar of Events
February 2024

1% — Business Meeting

2" — Adoration

5" — Parish Mission

6" — Parish Mission

7" — Parish Mission
10" — Day of Service
13" — 4" Degree Mtg.
14" — Ash Wednesday

Valentine’'s Day

19" — Presidents’ Day
March 2024

1% - Adoration

7" — Business Meeting
10" — Daylight Savings
12" — 4™ Degree Mtg.
17" — St. Patrick’s Day
24™ — palm Sunday
28" — Holy Thursday
29" — Good Friday
30" — Holy Saturday

31°% — Easter
April 2024

4™ _ Business Meeting

5" — Adoration

7" — Devine Mercy

Sunday
9" — 4™ Degree Mtg.
13™ & 14™ — Spring

Membership
Drive

Chaplain: Fr. Marek Dzien
Grand Knight: Scott Sheffield
Deputy Grand Knight: Mike Cruz
Chancellor: Paul Werring
Recorder: Kirk Nicholson
Financial Secretary: Joe Pourciau
Treasurer: Mike Dezsi

Lecturer: Pat Beckham
Advocate: Dick Trache

Warden: Jim Foley

Inside Guard: Bruce Mathews
Outside Guards: Chuck Brown
One Year Trustee: Ron Warner
Two Year Trustee: Carl Volz

Three Year Trustee: Pat Beckham

604-284-3811
954-232-1326
904-742-3205
904-531-5987
904-705-4639
904-284-2475
904-529-1502
541-590-5501
904-264-1903
904-718-8784
904-284-2493

904-887-3566
904-710-9396
541-590-5501

Newsletter Editor: John F. Molley

904-612-6357

Council Website: kofc-council11220.org

To receive the newsletter via email, send your
email address to: johnfmolley@juno.com

Note: Newsletter input deadline is the 21% of each

month.
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COUNCIL MESSAGES

Message from Grand Knight: Scott Sheffield

I hope this message finds you and your families well.

Thank you to everyone that supported our Italian night last month! It
was well attended; we had a lot of help from our Brothers and their
families. In addition, we cleared our budgeted fundraising goal. A
special thank you goes out to Chairman DGK Mike Cruz and his
wife Debbie for all their efforts organizing and leading the event. We
also had a successful recruiting event after our Ministry Minute
presentations at Mass. Thank you to Mike Cruz and PGK Kirk
Nicholson for speaking at their Masses. We were able to add of few
more Catholic gentlemen to the Council.

There is more to come this month! Our Parish Mission will be at the
church February 5" — 7. | would ask you to please support this
endeavor by attending one or all of the scheduled events. Please
see the bulletin for more details and a separate email from John
Molley with details on how you can help Deacon Rich as an usher.
We also have our next Day of Service on February 10" and we
need your help to serve the parish and community - please contact
PGK Ron Warner if you can help, even for a couple hours. Ash
Wednesday and Lent start on February 14™...consider now how
you'll pray, fast, and give of your time, talent, and treasure to
support the Church and your own spirituality. Finally, our next “Into
the Breach” session will be in the Activity Center on Monday,
February 19" at 7PM...come and learn how you can be a better
Catholic man!

If you're not yet aware, John Molley has retired as our Field Agent
(Insurance Representative). Please join me in wishing him and his
family well on the next stage of his life and thanking him for his
service to the Knights and this Council!

(Note: John will remain a member of our Council and our Council’s
newsletter editor.)

The slate of officers is being prepared for the next fraternal year for
the fraternal year which begins in July. If you feel called to be more
involved in a leadership or organizational role, please let me or one
of the other officers know.

Finally, | would ask for your prayers for myself and two other
Brothers, Carl Volz and Pat Beckham, and parishioner Paul Stark,
as we have begun our journey discerning a call to the Permanent
Diaconate. It is a 9-month journey of prayer and study designed to
help us know how best to serve the Church and if we are called to
this vocation.

As always, please try to help our Brothers in need, and if you know
of someone or their family member (parishioner or non-parishioner)
that is in need, please let us know so we can help.

Vivat Jesus!
Brother Scott Sheffield, Grand Knight

KofC Merchandise:

License Plate Holder - $10

KNIGHTS o COLUMBUS ° \

G ® camouc Ly FRTENAL ORGNZATY ® &

If interested, please contact
Mike Dezsi at 904-365-9909
or michael.dezsi@att.net.

KofC Shirts

If you are interested in
purchasing a KofC golf shirt,
you can do so at:

Logo Xpress

2245-6 Plantation Center Dr.,
Fleming Island (across from
Fleming Island High School).
The cost will be the price of
the shirt (see their catalog)
plus embroidering. You can
also take them your own shirt
and have it embroidered. To
view the shirts, go to their
website, www.logo-x-
press.com.

or

5 Star Design

2124 Palmetto St
Middleburg, FL 32068
(904) 291-5253

Call or stop-by for pricing.

KofC Name Badges

If you would like a KofC
name badge for your suit
jacket and/or shirt, please
contact Scott Olivolo (904-
710-1330 or
solivolo@comcast.net). The
cost is $25.
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COUNCIL MESSAGES

Knight of the Month

Steve Kidwell. Steve is a
relatively new, but active,
member of our Council. He
helped at our Italian night
event.

Thank you for your
continuous - Charity, Unity,
Fraternity, and Patriotism.

Family of the Month

The Borner Family. Tom &
Theresa support our Council
events. Theresa volunteers at
the Green Cove Springs food
pantry, helps each year at
our Italian night and other
KofC events.

Thank you for your
continuous - Charity, Unity,
Fraternity, and Patriotism.

Waste Not Want Not needs
paper bags. You can drop
them off in the Narthex at
the Church.

Annunciation School
collects aluminum can
tabs. Please collect your
tabs and give them to
Brother Zarko.

If you are in need of
landscaping and/or
pressure washing services,
please contact Brother
Knight and PGK Ron
Warner at 904-887-3566.

2" _ patric Patterson
11™ — Fr. Sebastian Garcia
Bruce Mathews
Raja David

16" — Pat Riley
Thomas Reed

17" — Lazaro Marganon

18™ — Joel Atkins

26™ — Martin Keim

28™ — Michael Killea

HAPPY BIRTHDAY TO ALL!

(Note: If I did not list your birthday, |
apologize. | must not have you on my list;
simply send me an email with your name &
birthday so | can add you to the list.)

CONGRATULATIONS TO:
Pablo & Ninfa Flores

Jim & Terry Foley

Michael & Hazel Bruce
Raja & Sophie David

(Note: Anyone who would like to have their
anniversary mentioned in the newsletter,
please send me an email with your spouse’s
name and your anniversary date.)

Prayer Intentions

Paul & Jenny Anthertz
Ron Warner

Ron Llewellyn

Dick & Carol Trache
Chuck Brown

Bob Rawling

Stephen Mayette

Ninfa Flores

Al Karolewicz

Paulette Robert

Paul Archambault

Ski & Gemma Wojciechowski
Pat Winkeler

Dennis Witt

AC Fairbrother

Joe & Bonnie Brundage
Charles McGarvey

Ed & Grace Mathews
Mary Powell

Susan Beckham

Jim Foley

Tom Foley

Clonnie Yearout
Dennis DeCocker

Dr. Tim Bowers

Becky Szymanski
Karen McCallan
Amanda Spaulding
Rachel Vatlerott

Gary Miller

Ron Dill

Phil Leatherbury
Jonathan Behrens
Joshua Elwood

Susan Elwood

Jenn Cruz

Adela Marcos

David & Pat Osteen
John Molley (Editor’s Father)
Joseph Molley

Scott Sheffield, Pat
Beckham, Carl Volz, & Paul
Stark (Permanent Deacon Candidates)




COUNCIL MESSAGES

Contact Information for 2023-24 Officers
Grand Knight: Scott Sheffield
954-232-1326
Sheffo@gmail.com
Deputy Grand Knight: Mike Cruz
904-742-3205
zurcl1967@yahoo.com

Chancellor: Paul Werring
904-531-5987
pgwerring@gmail.com
Recorder: Kirk Nicholson
904-705-4639
dadkirk59@icloud.com
Financial Secretary: Joe Pourciau
904-284-2475
pourciaj@bellsouth.net
Treasurer: Mike Dezsi
904-529-1502
michael.dezsi@att.net
Lecturer: Pat Beckham
541-590-5501
beckhamp@yahoo.com
Advocate: Dick Trache
904-264-1903
dicktrache@bellsouth.net
Warden: Jim Foley
904-718-8784
atmman8032@aol.com
Inside Guard: Bruce Mathews
904-284-2493
EBMCannonball@aol.com
One Year Trustee: Ron Warner
904-887-3566
frogman.jax@gmail.com
Two Year Trustee: Carl Volz
904-710-9396
kivosacv@gmail.com
Three Year Trustee: Pat Beckham
541-590-5501
beckhamp@yahoo.com

Council 11220 2023-24 Committee Chairs
Community: Scott Olivolo solivolo@comcast.net
Faith: Pat Beckham beckhamp@yahoo.com
Family: Bob Haber 1bobhaber@gmail.com
Life: Brian Cook bcook464@hotmail.com
Membership: NEEDED
Parish: Fred Bellock
Veterans: Rod Marcos

4th Degree: Bruce Matthews
ebmcannonball@icloud.com

g_bellock@yahoo.com
rodmarcos@att.net

If you'd like to serve as one of the “NEEDED” Committee
Chairmen, please email GK Scott Sheffield

at sheffo@gmail.com. If you'd like to serve on one of the
Committees, please email the Chairman directly.

GK Scott Sheffield and retirig Field Agent, John Molley.
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